RESOLUTION R18-16

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH OHIO VALLEY INTEGRATION SERVICES, INC. (OVIS) FOR VILLAGE PHONE SYSTEM

BE IT RESOLVED by the Legislative Authority of the Village of Covington, State of Ohio, that:

SECTION 1: The Village of Covington deems it appropriate and necessary to replace the phone system used by the Village of Covington.

SECTION 2: the Village received a quote of \$9,631.40 from Ohio Valley Integration Services, Inc. to replace the Village's phone system.

SECTION 3: NOW THEREFORE, the Village of Covington's Counsel finds the quote provided by Ohio Valley Integration Services, Inc. reasonable and necessary and therefore authorizes the Village Administer to execute a contract in the amount of \$9,631.40 with said company to provide a new phone system to the Village.

SECTION 4: This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

APPROVED May 2, 2016:

Edward L. McCord, Mayor

Vale also

R. Scott Tobias, President of Council

Porenda Can

Brenda Carroll, Clerk / Fiscal Officer